Vaisala DRYCAP® Dewpoint Transmitter DMT242
USER'S GUIDE November 2005 | M010036EN-C
INTRODUCTION
DMT242 is a dewpoint transmitter for wide range of OEM applications. DMT242 measures dewpoint
with excellent long term stability which is maintained automatically with the patented auto-calibration
procedure. The Vaisala DRYCAP® polymer sensor technology used in DMT242 is also durable against
dew in case condenced water exists in the process during system malfunction. The product mechanics
have been designed for harsh environments requiring protection against dust, dirt and splashed water.

for non-metric (ºF) and xx = m for metric (°C) units.
ACCESSORIES
Order Code Description
HM47280 Stainless steel sintered filter
DMT242RS RS-232 serial line cable for PC (with female D connector)
210662 1/2" NPT adapter
GUARANTEE
Vaisala issues a guarantee for the material and workmanship of this product under normal operating
conditions for one (1) year from the date of delivery. Exceptional operating conditions, damage due to
careless handling and misapplication will void the guarantee.
Vaisala DRYCAP® Dewpoint Transmitter DMT242
USER'S GUIDE November 2005 | M010036EN-C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dewpoint Temperature
Measurement range -80 ... +60 °C
(-112 ... +140 °F)
DMT242A -80 ... +20 °C
(-112 ... +68 °F)
DMT242B -60 ... +60 °C
(-76 ... +140 °F)
DMT242X free scaling
When the dewpoint is below 0  C, the transmitter outputs
frost point.
Dewpoint accuracy with
DRYCAP® 180M ±2 ºC (±3.6 ºF)